through BTPL which increased its stake from 

25.40% to 100%   in Agya Technologies for a 

cash consideration. 

Sr. 

No.  

Particulars  Details 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at which the shares 

are acquired 

Acquisition of shares for a consideration of 

INR 13,90,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirteen 

Crores and Ninety Lakhs only) payable to the 

shareholders of Agya Technologies. 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control acquired and / or 

number of shares acquired 

Agya Technologies will become a step-down 

subsidiary of the Company, with 100% indirect 

holding, post its acquisition by BTPL.